	RECO	05-04	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tr.	10102	28445	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
(a) Sau C. Wong			Name: Invox Techr	nology
(b)			Internal Address:	
(c)				······································
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?			
-	Yes	⊠ No	Street Address: 260	05 Winchester Blvd.
3. Nature of Conveyance:				······
	Merger		City <u>Campbell</u>	State <u>Ca.</u> ZIP <u>95008</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Additional name(s) a	& address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes [
Other				JC625 U.S. PTO
Execution Date: April 16, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent	• •	w application the	a execution date of t	<b>C4/16/99</b> the application is: <u>April 16, 1999</u>
in the december is being in	ie legenie. mai e nei			
A. Patent Application No.(s) -			B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime	With Improved Endu			
Title: Non-Volatile Memories			B. Patent No.(s)	es 🔀 No
Title: Non-Volatile Memories	Add	rance And	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh	Add	rance And	B. Patent No.(s)	es 🔀 No
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	Add nom correspondence nailed:	rance And	B. Patent No.(s)	es 🔀 No
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Mo</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u>	Add nom correspondence nailed: ORRILL, MacPHERS	itional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> </ul>	es 🔀 No
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Mo</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVI</u>	Add nom correspondence nailed: DRRILL, MacPHERS	itional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR)</li> </ul>	es 🔀 No applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Mo</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u>	Add nom correspondence nailed: DRRILL, MacPHERS	itional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>X Authorized t</li> <li>X Charge Dep required for</li> </ul>	es No applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ (3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 iosit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees this conveyance and credit deposit account
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Mo</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVI</u>	Add nom correspondence nailed: DRRILL, MacPHERS	rance And litional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>X Authorized t</li> <li>X Charge Dep required for</li> </ul>	es No applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ (3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 osit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Mo</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVI</u>	Add nom correspondence nailed: DRRILL, MacPHERS	rance And litional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Authorized t</li> <li>Charge Dep required for 19-2386 any</li> </ul>	es No applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ (3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 iosit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees this conveyance and credit deposit account
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Md</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVI</u> 1939, <u>VTSINEDO 86000002 196316</u> e _0 61	Add nom correspondence mailed: <u>DRRILL, MacPHERS</u> 5, <u>SUITE 700</u> State 21P 951	rance And litional numbers ( SON,	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR X Authorized t</li> <li>Charge Dep required for 19-2386 any</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	es No applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 posit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees this conveyance and credit deposit account amounts overpaid
Title: Non-Volatile Memories Extended Lifetime 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, Md</u> <u>FRANKLIN &amp; FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVI</u> 1939, <u>VTSINEDO 86000002 196316</u> e _0 61	Add nom correspondence mailed: <u>DRRILL, MacPHERS</u> 5, <u>SUITE 700</u> State 21P 951	rance And litional numbers ( SON,	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Ye</li> <li>5. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR X Authorized t</li> <li>Charge Dep required for 19-2386 any</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	es No applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ (3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 iosit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees this conveyance and credit deposit account

## PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0594

0

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sau C. Wong of 30 Sugar Hill Drive, Hillsborough, Ca. 94010, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Invox Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2605 Winchester Boulevard, Campbell, Ca. 95008, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## Non-Volatile Memories With Improved Endurance And Extended Lifetime

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 16 day of April , 1999. State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) SS.

On <u>April 14, 1999</u> before me, <u>*Whya L. Riggio*</u>, <u>*Notary Hibi*</u>personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
	$1 \bigcirc 1$	•
Child K	. Kley	~ IV
	- quite	ju

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY ~

509430 vl